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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COt1MISSION 

In re: Initiation of show cause ) 
proceedings against Camelot ) DOCKET NO . 920605-TP 
Motor Lodge for violation of ) ORDER NO. PSC-92- 0647-FOF-TP 
Section 364.3376(5) , Florida ) ISSUED: 07/13/92 
Statutes and Rule 25-4.043 , ) 
Florida Admi nistrative Code, ) 
Response to Commission Staff ) 
Inquiries. ) 
____________ _...._...._...._...._...._...._...._.... _________ ) 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

THOMAS M. BEARD, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 
LUIS J . LAUREDO 

ORPER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY 
A FINE SHOULD NQT BE IMPOSEQ 

On March 19, 1992, staff of the Department of Business 
Regulation (DBR) inspected the Camelot Motor Lodge located a t 1000 
u.s. Highway One, North Palm Beach, Florida. DBR cited the hotel 
for violating the notice requirement of Section 364 . 3376(5) , 
Florida Statutes , and referred the matter to this agency for 
action . 

On April 30 , 1992, Commission staff sent a letter to the 
Camelot Motor Lodge informing the motel that it appeared t o be 
violating Section 364.3376 (5) . The letter requested a written 
response within fifteen (15) days as mandated Ly Rule 25-4.043, 
Florida Administrative Code. The mo tel failed to respond as 
advised. 

On May 19, 1992, our staff sent a second letter via certified 
mail to the motel. This letter also requested a response and 
further advised that failure to correct the violation and respond 
to the Commission could result in the Commission issuing a Show 
cause Order against Camelot Motor Lodge. The signed certified mail 
return receipt card indicates the motel received the letter. 
Although tho Camelot Motor Lodge received this letter, it again 
failed to respond as advised. 
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Section 364 . 3376(5) states: 

Each call aggregator shall pos t in the immediate vicinity 
of each telephone ava~lable to the public the name of the 
operator service provider, a toll- free customer service 
number, a statement that rate quotes are available upon 
request, and instructions on how the end-user may access 
other operator service providers and such other 
information determined by the commission to be necessary 
in the public intorost . 

Additionally , Section 364.3376(11) states: 

The commi~sion shall have the responsibility for 
conducting an effective program of random, no - notice 
compliance investigations of tha operator services 
providers and call dggregators operating within l11e 
state . When ho commission finds a blocking violation, 
it s hall determine whether the blocking iJ the 
responsibility of the call aggr egator or the operator 
services provider and may fine the responsible party in 
accordance with §364 . 285 . Upon the failure of the 
responsible party to correct a violation within a 
mandatory time limit established by the commission or 
upon a proven pattern of intentional blocking, the 
commission shall order the discontinuance of the call 
aggregator ' s telephone service or revoke the operator 
services provider ' s certificate , as applicable . 

Rule 25-4.043 provides : 

The necessary replies to inqu1r1es propounded by the 
Commission ' s staff concerning service or other complaints 
received by the Commission shall be furnisled in writing 
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Commission 
inquiry . 

Also , Section 364.285(1) , Florida Statutes provides : 

The Commission shall have the power to impose upon any 
entity subject to its jurisdiction under this chapter 
which is found to have refused to comply with or to have 
willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the 
commission or any provision of this c hapter a penalty for 
each offense of not more than $25,000, which penalty 
shall be fixed, imposed, and collected by the commission; 
. . . . Each day that such refusal or violation continues 
constitutes a separate offense . . . . 
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Finally, Rule 25-4 .113(1), F . A.C. provides i n pertinent part : 

As applicable , the utility may refuse or discontinue 
telephone service under the following conditions provided 
that, unless otherwise stated, the customer shall be 
given notice and allowed a reasonable time to comply with 
any rule or remedy any deficiency: 

(a) For non-compliance with andfor violation of any 
State or municipal law, ordinance or regulation 
pertaining to telephone service . 

(e) For non-compliance with a nd/or v iolation of the 
Commission ' s regulations or the utility's rules and 
regulationj on file with tho Commission, provided five 
(5) working days ' written notice is given before 
termination. 

In summary, the information required by Section 364. 3376(5) 
was not present when the Department of Business Regulation 
inspected the Camelot Motor Lodge on March 19, 1992 . The 
Commission mailed the motel two (2) separate letters informinq it 
of the v iolations . The motel failed to respond to either of these 
letters . 

Upon cons ideration, we find it appropriate to require Camelot 
Motor Lodge to show cause why a fine should not be imposed in the 
amount of $250 because Camelot Motor Lodge has : 

1) Failed to provide the information required by Section 
364 . 3376(5) ; and 

2) Failed to respond to the Florida Public Service Commission 
as required by Rule 25-4.043, Florida ~dministrative Code. 

If Camelot Motor Lodge fails to respond within the time period 
set forth below , such f ailure will constitute an admission of all 
facts and a waiver of the right to a h earing pursuant to Rule 25-
22 . 037(3), F.A . C. , and will further consLitute a default pursuant 
to Rule 25-~2 . 037(4), F.A.C . Such a default will be effective on 
the day subsequent to the date set forth below . 

In the event of a default, Camelot Motor Lodge will be 
required to pay the fine and correct the violations set forth above 
within thirty (30) days following the default date, or this 
Commission will direct the appropriate local exchange telephone 
company to terminate telephone service to Camelot Motor Lodge 
pursuant to Rule 25-4 . 113(1), F.A.C., and Section 364 . 3376(11), 
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Florida Statutes , until the fine is paid and the violat ions 
corrected. In the event of a default, this Notice is the on.~..y 

notification that Camelot Motor Lodge will receive prior to 
termination of its telephone service for failure to pay the fine 
and correct the violations. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Camelot 
Motor Lodge shall show cause why they should not be fined $ 250 for 
the violations cited herein . It is further 

ORDERED that any response to 
pursuant to the requirements below . 

this Order shall 
It is further 

be fi led 

ORDERED that failure to respond within the time pe riod se t 
forth herein shall constitute an admission of all fact£" and a 
waiver of the right t o a hear i ng pursuant to Rule 25- 2: . 037(3), 
Florida Administrative Code, and shall constitute a default 
pursuant to Rule 25-22 . 037(4), Florida Administrative Code . Such 
a default shall be effective on the day subsequent to the date se t 
forth herein . It is further 

ORDERED that upon default , camelot Motor Lodge is required to 
pay the fi ne and correct the violat ions set forth herein within 
thirty (30) days of the default date. It is further 

ORDERED that , in the event of a defau1t , failure to pay the 
fine and correct the violations within thirty (30) d a ys of default 
shall result in this Commission directing the appropriate l ocal 
exchange telephone company to terminate telephone service to 
Camelot Motor Lodge pursuant to Rule 25-4.113(1), Florida 
Administrative Code, and Section 364 . 3376(11), Florida Statutes, 
until the fine is paid and the violations correc ed . It is further 

ORDERED that, in the event of a default , this is the o n ly 
notice that Camelot Motor Lodge will receive prior to termina tio n 
of their t elephone service for failure to pay the fine and correct 
the violations . It is f urther 

ORDERED that in the event of a default, this docket shall be 
closed administrativ-ly; otherwise, this docket shall remain open 
pending resolution of the show cause process . 
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this ~ 
day of ~~ ~· 

ST E TRIBBLE, r ector 
Division of Records and Reporting 

(SEAL ) 

PLT 

NOTICE Of fURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIE\~ 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120 . 59(4 ), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120. 57 or 120 . 68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that a~ply . This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial r eview will be granted or result in the relief 
sought . 

This order is preliminary, procedural or intermediate in 
nature. Any person whose substantial interests are a ffected by the 
action proposed by this order may file a petition for a formal 
proceeding , as provided by Rule 25-22 . 037(1), Florida 
Administrative Code , in tha form provided by Rule 25-22 . 036(7) (a) 
and (f) , Flor~da Administrative Code. This petition must be 
received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting , at his 
office at 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, florida 32399-0870, 
by the close of business on August 3. 1992. 

Failure to respond within the time set forth above shall 
constitute an admission of all facts and a waiver of the right to 
a hearing pursuant to Rule 25-22 . 037(3) , florida Administrative 
Code, and a default pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(4), Florida 
Administrative Code. Such default shall be effective on the day 
subsequent to the above data . 



ORDER NO . PSC-92-0647-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO. 920605- TP 
PAGE 6 

If an adversely affect ed person fails to respond to this order 
wittin the time prescribed above, that party may request judicial 
r e view by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of any electric, 
gas or telephone utility or by the First District Court of Appeal 
in the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of 
appea l with the Director, Division of Recor ds and Reporting, and 
filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the 
appropriate court . This filing must be completed within thirty 
(30) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule 
9 . 110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. 
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